20th City Council 5th Regular Session Series of 2023

CALENDAR OF BUSINESS OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD, CITY OF DAVAO, ON TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 07, 2023, AT 9:30 IN THE MORNING AT THE SESSION HALL OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BUILDING

А.		Call to Order
В.		Invocation
		– Councilor Nilo
		M. Abellera Jr.
С.	Singing of the "Pambansang Awit"	
D.		Singing of "Tayo ay
		Dabawenyo″
Е.		Roll Call

- F. Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Session held on January 31, 2023
- G. FIRST READING
- 649. Resolution No. 0006, Series of 2023 of the Barangay Council of Pangyan, Calinan District, Davao City, relative to the request of IPMR Romeo A. Agiaman for the construction of a multipurpose building/IPMR tribal hall in said barangay, for appropriate action of the Body.

[To be referred to the Committee on Public Works and Highways]

650. Letter of Atty. Bansalan B. Metilla, Counsel for the heirs of spouses Sabino Macagonom and Carmen Alsate Dela Cruz relative to their intention to donate the property occupied by Vedasto Corcuera Elementary School and Santiago Dacudao High School located at Sitio Malagamot, Panacan, Davao City, in favor of the City Government of Davao, for appropriate action of the Body. [To be referred to the Committee on Rules, Privileges, Laws and Ordinances]

H. UNFINISHED BUSINESS Committee Report/Second Reading

[Proponent: Councilor Lorenzo Benjamin D. Villafuerte]

Committee Report and Resolution were adopted and approved on December 07, 2022 Regular Session

<u>40.</u> AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING A SYSTEM FOR ADDRESSING AND PREVENTING BULLYING IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS, WORKPLACES, AND PROVIDING FUNDS THEREFOR

Committee on Energy and Water

[Proponent: Councilor Louie John J. Bonguyan]

Approved on First Reading – October 18, 2022 Regular Session

453. Letter of Engr. Pedro Lascano III, President of Fuente de Ville Abrille Homeowners Association, relative to the issue on the turnover of their water system from FLI/CWSI to Davao City Water District

I. BUSINESS FOR THE DAY Committee Report/Second Reading

Committee on Health

[Proponent: Councilor Richlyn n. Justol-Baguilod]

Approved on First Reading – January 24, 2023 Regular Session

629. Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) to be entered into by and between the Department of Health and the City of Davao relative to the sub-allotment of Five Million Pesos (P5,000,000.00) intended for the procurement of supplies and equipment for Los Amigos Molecular Laboratory

Committee on Disaster Risk Reduction and Management

[Proponent: Councilor Diosdado Angelo Junior R. Mahipus] Approved on First Reading – October 18, 2022 Regular Session

<u>451.</u> Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) to be entered into by and among the City of Davao, the Project Team of DRRMCEP2 under the Japan

Inter-Cooperation Agency (JICA) and the Office of Civil Defense (OCD) for the implementation of the Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Capacity Enhancement Project-Phase 2

- J. OTHER MATTERS
- K. PRIVILEGE HOUR

Prepared by:

CHARITO N. SANTOS

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod City Government Department Head II

Approved:

JESUS JOSEPH P. ZOZOBRADO III

Floor Leader

Item No. 630 – Resolution No. 179-22, Series of 2022 of the Barangay Council of Bago Aplaya, Talomo District, Davao City, requesting for intervention on the legality of the road at Ideal Subdivision of said barangay, which affects the stoppage to the ongoing concreting project of DPWH in the area, for appropriate action of the Body.

(To be referred to the Committee on Public Works and Highways)

Item no. 631- Letter from Freelance Delivery Riders of Davao, requesting to review and Repeal City Ordinance No. 0612-21, Series of 2021, requiring them to secure business permits and payment of other fees for their operation, for appropriate action of the Body.

(To be referred jointly to the Committees on Trade, Commerce and Industry; and Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations)

Item No. 632 –Privilege Speech of Councilor Pilar C. Braga regarding the position paper of Lester B. Hurtado, a software developer of the University of the Philippines National Institute of Physics relative to some issues on Philippine SIM Registration, for appropriate action of the Body.

(To be referred to the Committee on Information Technology)